## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SWAN ORIGINAL S.P.A.	06/25/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DELMAR S.P.A.
Street Address:	VIA PONTACCIO 14,
City:	20121 MILAN
State/Country:	ITALY

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D535807

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-521-2297

Email: Ibain@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew J. Patch
Address Line 1: 209 Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BENOIT CASTEL

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 D

PATENT REEL: 023107 FRAME: 0928

# **ASSIGNMENT**

VVHE	KEAS,				
		SWAN O	RIGINAL S.p.A.		
					and the state of t
herea	fter refe	rred to as "ar	oplicant(s)", have	e invented certain new and useful improvemen	ts in
Siller Lamburg entre Aprigramme engresse	- (a)	for which ar	application for	ેલ્ડાંડ્રેં a United States <del>patent</del> was filed on	
		December	27, 2005	, Application No. 29/245,609	, or
	(p)	for which ar	application for a	a United States patent was executed on	
		granted on	January 30, 20	007 under No. D535,807	,
	WHE	REAS, <b>DELM</b>	AR.S.p.A.,		
whose	e addres	ss is <u>Via Pon</u>	taccio 14, 2012 <sup>.</sup>	1 Milan (Italy),	
hereir	nafter re	ferred to as '	'assignee(s)", is	desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and	l interest ir
and to	the sa	me,			
	NOW,	THEREFOR	RE, in considerat	tion of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and	other good
and v	valuable	considerati	on, the receipt	and sufficiency of which is hereby ackr	nowledged
applic	ant(s),	by these pre	sents, do(es) he	ereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assig	jnee(s) the
full ar	nd exclu	isive right to	the said inven	tion in the United States and the entire righ	t, title and
intere	st in and	d to any and a	all patents which	may be granted therefor in the United States,	for its sole
use a	nd beho	of, and for th	ne use and beho	oof of its legal representatives, to the full end	of the term
for wh	nich said	l patents may	y be granted, as	fully and entirely as the same would have be	en held by
applic	ant(s) h	ad this assigi	nment and sale r	not been made.	
	Applic	ant(s) hereb	y authorize(s)	and request(s) the Commissioner of Pa	itents and
Trade	marks t	o issue said l	Jnited States pa	tents to said assignee(s).	
Date	June	25, 2009		Care Sand	
	nen nen er endempen er en engeleg per egyneger	жинее • «Жоно на мынивый изисчен помочен помочен ў		(signature) SWAN ORIGINAL S.p.A.	JACCONID de rid antidio (1864) à celu-trador escrer marcon.
Date_				(cimandura)	A49411-0-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-
Data		**************************************		(signature)	
Date_	Od able and a resumment of the second	**************************************		(signature)	6-THE STATE OF THE
Date_	Property of the second of the second	***************************************			ECONOMISSION CHECKERS SAMES STROPPORACE AND
Dete				(signature)	
Date _		PT TTO CHILD SHOT CHILD SALES SA		(signature)	499944444444444

**RECORDED: 08/19/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 023107 FRAME: 0929